

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the City Council of the City of Eagle River may be attending a photo gathering to celebrate breaking ground on the building project for the Eagle River Rotary Club's Community Square, 229 E Wall Street, Eagle River on September 5, 2023 at 9:00AM.

This constitutes a meeting of the City Council pursuant to <u>State ex rel. Badke v.</u> <u>Greendale Village Bd.</u>, 173 Wis. 2d 553, 494 N.W.2d 409 (1993), and must be noticed as such, although the Council will not take any formal action at this meeting.

> Becky J Bolte Clerk

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, at least 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services or provide a video link for meetings. For additional information to request this service, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 715-479-8682 ext. 224, 525 E. Maple Street, P.O. Box 1269, Eagle River WI 54521. Posted 8/14/23 bjb